resolution no 7 of the Ordinary General Meeting on 31 March 2016. 

Thus, the Ordinary General Meeting of the Company decides to allocate for payment of the 

dividend between all shareholders the amounts from the net profit for 2019 and reserved 

capital in the total amount of PLN 38.401.745,74 (in words: thirty-eight million four 

hundred one thousand, seven hundred and forty-five 74/100 PLN), i.e. to pay the dividend 

in the amount of PLN 0.74 per one share of the Company. 

The General Meeting of the Company set the date for determining the right to dividend 

for 25 June 2020 and set the date of payment of dividend for 8 July 2020.